## 505567435 07/11/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5614232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MILORAD ROSULJ	05/06/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVENUE	
Internal Address:	PO BOX 1014	
City:	JOHNSTON	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50131-1014	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16441369

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-535-5859

Email: IPSUPPORT@PIONEER.COM

Correspondent Name: PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 552

Address Line 4: JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7936-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA M. FITZPATRICK	
SIGNATURE:	/LYNDA M. FITZPATRICK/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20190614\_7936USNP\_PH2RFW\_EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 505567435 REEL: 049729 FRAME: 0158

	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT	
		evention estitled MARZE INDRESS PHIREW the
	he application for patent (Attorney Docket No	< <u>7935-95-NP)</u>
declaration executed on	MAY 6 2019	
United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No.	, filed on
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on	
which claim(s) its earliest priority to A	pplication Serial No.	, filed on coviedged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
For valuable consideration, the	receipt and adequacy of which is hereby ackn	lowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, wi	sich is hereby acknowledged, I hereby:	
		in organized and existing under the laws of the
State of lowa in the United States of A	merica and having its principal place of busing	ness at 7100 NW 62 <sup>rd</sup> Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,
	med to as the assignee, and to assignee's succe	
(A) the entire right, title, and inter	est in and to: (1) the aforesaid application(s)	for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority
rights derived from such aforesaid appli	ication(s) for Patent by virtue of the Internatio	inal Convention for the Protection of Industrial
Property ("International Convention")	and any other treaty or understanding for i	intellectual property for any and all member
countries of the International Conventi	on or other treaty or understanding, including	g rights in any and all provisional applications,
(3) any and all of my inventions, when	her joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesaid.	application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or
arising out of such aforesaid application	(5) for Patent ("Inventions"), (4) any and all	applications for Patent for any such Inventions
in any country whatsoever, including at	l provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renev	wal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in-
part, international and convention appl	ications based in whole or in part upon such a	eforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such
inventions, (b) any and all patents for	any such inventions in any country whatsoever	er, including any and all reexams, reissues and
extensions or any patent based in whole	ë or in part upon such aloresald application(s)	for Letters Palent and/or such inventions; (8)
the entire right to (1) hie such applicat	ions in its name or in my name, (2) life such	applications under the aforesaid international
and Texaposation of the United States of	erstanding, (3) have said patents granted in it:	s name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents
transfer all of each nations to each again	Anierita and any counterpart in any other par	tent office being hereby authorized to issue or said patents and to sue for and recover profits
and damages for any and all infringeme	not thereof whether part process or before	to the full end of the term or terms for which
said natents may be granted as fully as	and increor, whemer past, present in taking, and antirals as the same would based and hald	to the low end of the lettin of lettins for which I and enjoyed by the undersigned without this
assignment;	is training to the dutie meant care according	and adolar of the differentiate with the
•	out further compensation but at assignee's evr	ense for actual and reasonable costs incurred,
(A) to communicate to said assigns	e its successors assigns and legal represent	atives, any facts known to me respecting such
Inventions or the rights described above	e. (8) to testify in any legal proceeding respi	ecting such inventions or the rights described
above, the location of that testimony to	be in the country in which I reside or in the n	earest country in which such testimony is legal
should my country of residence prohibit	such testimony, (C) to execute all applications	s, papers or instruments necessary or required
by said assignee, its successors, assign	s and legal representatives, to carry into eff	ect any of the provisions of this instrument,
including petitions, specifications, patl	is, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affic	davits in form and substance which may be
requested by said assignee and (D) go	enerally to do everything possible to aid sai	d assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal
representatives to obtain, maintain, def	end and enforce patent protection for such in	ventions and/or secure title to such inventions
with assignee;		
III. Represent, warrant and covenant th	at I have the full right and lawful authority to	make this assignment, that such assigned right
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or	other right heretofore given by me to any par	ty other than the assignee hereto;
IV. Agree that my grants and obligation	is herein shall also bind all of my heirs, execut	tors, administrators, legal representatives, and
assigns; and		
V. Agree that an authorized represen	tative of assignee is hereby granted the po	wer to insert in this assignment any further
identification which may be necessary of	or desirable to comply with the rules of the D	.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent
		ver to insert on this assignment information
regarding application number and filing		
In Witness Whereof, I have executed the	is Worldwide Assignment on the date indicat	ed by my hand and agree that this Worldwide
	arliest priority date for the aforesaid application	
	,	
	/	کاه نم ید
MILORAD ROSULI		MAY 6, 2019
Name of Inventor 1	Signature of Inventor	Date

**PATENT REEL: 049729 FRAME: 0159** 

**RECORDED: 07/11/2019**